

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday, March 21, 2012

**CONTACT**: Scott Schoenike

**Executive Director** 

Ford Center

(812) 422-8000 Office

Sschoenike@thefordcenter.com



## FORD CENTER VOTED BEST CONCESSIONS, LOCKER ROOM AND PRESS BOX IN CHL

**Evansville, IN:** On Thursday, March 15 the Ford Center received first place honors as "Best Arena Concessions", "Best Locker Rooms" and "Best Press Box" in the Central Hockey League "Best of the Best" poll. The categories were voted on by the CHL players, coaches and operational staff from all 14 CHL teams (each team submitted one ballot).

Since the Ford Center's opening VenuWorks has continued to provide high quality food service through their assortment of concession, catering and specialty stands. Not only does the facility offer first class food and beverages but offers state-of-the-art amenities for patrons and clients. The Ford Center is not just a structure but a place where fans can mingle among friends and neighbors and where clients are given the best care and service. "We are honored to be named best in these categories and to be part of building a reputation of this caliber for the City of Evansville," stated Executive Director Scott Schoenike.

To see a complete listing of all 50 categories and all the winners, Click Here.

Ford Center has a dynamic list of upcoming events starting with the Evansville IceMen on March 21 & 23, Crossroads Easter Service on April 8, Professional Bull Riders on April 13-14, Eric Church on April 19, Cirque Du Soleil Presents Quidam on April 26-29, Staind and Godsmack on May 6, Hank Williams Jr. on May 11 and James Taylor on July 11.

Ford Center is managed by VenuWorks of Evansville, LLC.

For more information on the Ford Center visit

www.thefordcenter.com www.facebook.com/fordcenterevansville www.twitter.com/thefordcenter

